
Hardin-Simmons (27-13, 18-12 ASC) -vs- Sul Ross St. (22-18, 15-15 ASC)
4/30/2022 at Alpine, Texas (Lobo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jodie Vaughn (14-9)
Loss: Kaylen Washington (10-6)
HBP: None
PB: Karis Hessert
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 115   Weather: Sunny, 66
Game notes:
- Washington faced 5 batters in the 1st.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hardin-Simmons 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 13 2
Sul Ross St. 5 1 2 0 1 3 X 12 17 1

Hardin-Simmons 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarah Polanco cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 1
Mason McCord 2b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Karis Hessert c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Peyton Newman 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Emma Adair dh 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Erica Nava pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Henson rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Faith Fernandez 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Sarah Diessner ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brittanie Henry lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylen Washington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelly Shackelford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylie Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 13 4 0 3 7

2B: Faith Fernandez (1); Sarah Diessner (1)
3B: Mason McCord (2)
SH: Mason McCord (1)
E: Sarah Polanco (1); Haley Henson (1)

Sul Ross St. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camryn Hardin cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Samantha Chavez 2b 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Annika Canaba ss 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Nadia Valverde 1b 4 1 3 3 0 1 0
    Lisbeth Dominguez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Payslee Sims c 2 1 0 1 2 0 1
    Jenna Spencer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jodie Vaughn p 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alejandra Ruedas dh 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
    Jocelyn Gonzales pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Taryn Griner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaelyn Zuniga rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Veronica Rodriguez 3b 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
Heather Rios lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 12 17 11 3 4 5

2B: Camryn Hardin (1); Annika Canaba (2); Jodie Vaughn (1);
Jaelyn Zuniga (1)
HR: Nadia Valverde (1)
SF: Veronica Rodriguez (1)
CS: Alejandra Ruedas (1)
PO: Jenna Spencer (1)
E: Samantha Chavez (1)

Hardin-Simmons IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaylen Washington (L, 10-6) 0.0 4 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 –
Kelly Shackelford 5.0 9 4 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 23 4 5 –
Kylie Ruiz 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 –
Totals 17 12 11 3 4 1 0 0 0 31 35 5 6

Sul Ross St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jodie Vaughn (W, 14-9) 7.0 13 5 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 32 33 5 12 –
Totals 13 5 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 32 33 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hardin-Simmons - Top of 1st HSU SRS
Polanco singled to center field. 0 0
McCord out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Polanco advanced to second. 0 0
Hessert, Ka. struck out swinging. 0 0
Newman singled to left field, RBI; Polanco scored. 1 0
Adair grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 1st HSU SRS
C. Hardin doubled to left field. 1 0
C. Hardin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
S. Chavez singled to left field, RBI; C. Hardin scored. 1 1
A. Canaba doubled to right center; S. Chavez advanced to third. 1 1
N. Valverde homered to left field, 3 RBI; A. Canaba scored; S. Chavez scored. 1 4
Payslee Sims walked. 1 4
Shackelford to p for Washington. 1 4
Jodie Vaughn doubled to left center; Payslee Sims advanced to third. 1 4
A. Ruedas singled to center field, RBI; Jodie Vaughn advanced to third; Payslee Sims scored. 1 5
A. Ruedas out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5
J. Zuniga struck out swinging. 1 5
V. Rodriguez grounded out to p. 1 5

Hardin-Simmons - Top of 2nd HSU SRS
Henson singled to right center. 1 5
Fernandez doubled to right center; Henson advanced to third. 1 5
Diessner grounded out to 2b, RBI; Fernandez advanced to third; Henson scored. 2 5
Henry, B. flied out to lf. 2 5
Polanco grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 2nd HSU SRS
C. Hardin struck out looking. 2 5
S. Chavez walked. 2 5
A. Canaba doubled to right center, RBI, out at third cf to 2b to c to 3b; S. Chavez scored. 2 6
N. Valverde struck out swinging. 2 6

Hardin-Simmons - Top of 3rd HSU SRS
McCord tripled down the rf line, scored on a fielding error by 2b, unearned. 3 6
Hessert, Ka. flied out to lf. 3 6
Newman popped up to ss. 3 6
Adair singled to left field. 3 6
Henson grounded out to ss. 3 6

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 3rd HSU SRS
Payslee Sims walked. 3 6
J. Spencer pinch ran for Payslee Sims. 3 6
Jodie Vaughn grounded out to 2b; J. Spencer advanced to second. 3 6
A. Ruedas singled to second base; J. Spencer advanced to third. 3 6
A. Ruedas advanced to second; J. Spencer out at third c to 3b, picked off. 3 6
J. Zuniga doubled down the rf line, RBI; A. Ruedas scored. 3 7
V. Rodriguez singled to center field, RBI; J. Zuniga scored. 3 8
C. Hardin popped up to ss. 3 8



Hardin-Simmons - Top of 4th HSU SRS
Payslee Sims to c for J. Spencer. 3 8
Fernandez struck out swinging. 3 8
Diessner doubled to right center. 3 8
Henry, B. grounded out to p; Diessner advanced to third. 3 8
Polanco singled to left field, RBI; Diessner scored. 4 8
McCord singled to left field; Polanco advanced to second. 4 8
Hessert, Ka. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 4th HSU SRS
S. Chavez grounded out to 3b. 4 8
A. Canaba grounded out to ss. 4 8
N. Valverde singled to left center. 4 8
Payslee Sims grounded out to 2b. 4 8

Hardin-Simmons - Top of 5th HSU SRS
Newman lined out to ss. 4 8
Adair singled to left field. 4 8
Nava pinch ran for Adair. 4 8
Henson popped up to 3b. 4 8
Fernandez grounded out to 3b. 4 8

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 5th HSU SRS
Jodie Vaughn popped up to 2b. 4 8
A. Ruedas singled to right field. 4 8
J. Gonzales pinch ran for A. Ruedas. 4 8
J. Zuniga singled down the lf line; J. Gonzales advanced to second. 4 8
J. Zuniga advanced to second; J. Gonzales advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 8
V. Rodriguez flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; J. Zuniga advanced to third; J. Gonzales scored, unearned. 4 9
C. Hardin lined out to 1b. 4 9

Hardin-Simmons - Top of 6th HSU SRS
Diessner grounded out to p. 4 9
Henry, B. grounded out to 3b. 4 9
Polanco singled to center field. 4 9
McCord tripled to right center, RBI; Polanco scored. 5 9
Hessert, Ka. grounded out to ss. 5 9

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 6th HSU SRS
Ruiz to p for Shackelford. 5 9
S. Chavez singled to left field. 5 9
A. Canaba singled to right field, advanced to second; S. Chavez advanced to second, advanced to third on a
fielding error by rf, scored. 5 10
N. Valverde singled to third base; A. Canaba advanced to third. 5 10
L. Dominguez pinch ran for N. Valverde. 5 10
Payslee Sims grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; L. Dominguez advanced to second; A. Canaba scored. 5 11
Jodie Vaughn struck out swinging. 5 11
A. Ruedas to dh for J. Gonzales. 5 11
A. Ruedas singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf; L. Dominguez scored. 5 12
Taryn Griner pinch ran for A. Ruedas. 5 12
J. Zuniga popped up to 2b. 5 12

Hardin-Simmons - Top of 7th HSU SRS
N. Valverde to 1b for L. Dominguez. 5 12
Newman singled to shortstop, out at second 1b to 2b. 5 12



Adair to dh for Nava. 5 12
Adair grounded out to 2b. 5 12
Henson grounded out to 2b. 5 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sul Ross St. - Bottom of 7th HSU SRS


